The information that could have been subject to unauthorized access includes name, Social Security 
number, driver’s license number or state ID number, and medical information. 

Notice to Washington Residents 

On or about February 6, 2026, the JATC provided written notice of this incident to five hundred 
eighteen (518) Washington residents. Written notice is being provided in substantially the same form 
as the letter attached here as Exhibit A. 

Other Steps Taken and To Be Taken 

Upon discovering the event, the JATC moved quickly to investigate and respond to the incident, assess